

Kirby Morgan Dive Systems, Inc.®

1430 Jason Way, Santa Maria, California 93455 Phone: 805/928-7772 Fax: 805/928-0342 www.kirbymorgan.com e-mail: kmdsi@kirbymorgan.com

Bulletin #6 of 2023. August 18, 2023 (UPDATED February 28, 2025) **A SAFETY BULLETIN** Unauthorized Resellers and Voided Warranty

Products Affected: All Kirby Morgan® products.

Be sure to purchase Kirby Morgan® products only from authorized dealers.

A list of authorized dealers can be found on our website at: <u>https://www.kirbymorgan.com/dealers</u>

Purchasing from unauthorized resellers will **void your warranty**. As stated in our warranty, "KMDSI warrants every new Mask, Helmet, Scuba Regulator, Manifold Block or Kirby Morgan Air Control System 5 (KMACS 5) (each, a Product) to be free from defects in workmanship for a period of three hundred sixty five (365) days from the date of purchase from a KMDSI authorized dealer."

The following companies are known to sell Kirby Morgan® products without authorization:





Please contact your authorized KMDSI dealer or e-mail <u>sales@kirbymorgan.com</u> for more information.

